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American Seating Company
Passenger Seating & Solutions 
www.americanseating.com
Steve Kratzer
801 Broadway Avenue NW
Grand Rapids, Michigan 40504
steve.kratzer@amseco.com
614.563.5165

Bus Service Incorporated
Transit Bus Sales & Service
www.buyabus.net
Adam Prestifilippo
8120 Howe Industrial Parkway
Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110
adam@buyabus.net
614.471.2877

CTS Software-Trip Master
Transit Billing & Dispatching Platforms 
www.tripmastersoftware.com
Derek Platow
111 Wyndham Way
Wilmington, North Carolina 28411
dplatow@cts-software.com
800.704.0064

OPTA Associate Members

TESCO-Transportation Equipment Sales Corp.
Transit Buses Sales & Service 
www.tesco.com
Blair Taseff
6401 Seaman Road 
PO Box 167230
Oregon, Ohio 43616-7230
btaseff@tescobus.com
419.720.7482

OPTA Vice-President Associate Members
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Driverge Vehicle Innovations
Commercial Vehicle Manufacturing 
www.driverge.com
Ken Richards
4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway, #300
Richfield, Ohio 44286
Ken.Richards@Driverge.com
855.337.9543

Fortress Mobile
Fleet Management & Camera Systems
www.fortressmobile.com
Larry Kirk
3801 Rose Lake Drive
Charlotte, North Carolina 28217
larryk@fsiinc.com
704.565.0772

Freedman Seating
Passenger Seating & Innovations 
www.freedmanseating.com
Matt Pollard
4545 West Augusta Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60651
Matt.Pollard@freedmanseating.com
773.524.2440

Gerflor
Bus and Coach Flooring 
www.gerflor.com
Perry Degroot
595 Supreme Drive
Bensonville, Illinois 60106
pdegroot@gerflorusa.com
847.977.6327

Gillig LLC
Bus Design & Manufacturing 
www.gillig.com
Jim Ryan
Jim.Ryan@gillig.com
510.325.6958
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GovDeals
Government Surplus Liquidation 
www.govdeals.com
Katy York
100 Capitol Commerce Blvd. #110
Montgomery, Alabama 36117
Conferences@govdeals.com
334.387.0532

Hanover Displays, Inc
Passenger Information System Manufacturer
www.hanoverdisplays.com
Mark Weitzel
1601 Tonne Road
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007
mweitzel@hanoverdisplays.com
972.423.1540

Kirk’s Automotive, Inc
Distributor Transit Vehicle Parts 
www.kirksauto.com
Nate Barranger
9330 Roselawn Street
Detroit, Michigan 48204
nateb@kirksauto.com
313.929.3500

LECIP Inc
Transit & Rail Equipment Supplier 
www.lecip.com
Akio Fujii
881 II Route 83
Bensenville, Illinois 60106
Marketing@lecipinc.com
312.626.2525

New Flyer of America
Bus Manufacturing & Service 
www.newflyer.com
Carmine Fiore
6200 Glenn Carlson Way
St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301
carmine_fiore@newflyer.com
347.242.6934
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Ohio Transit Risk Pool
Risk Management, Property & Casualty Solutions 
www.otrp.org
Barbara Rhoades
One Park Centre Drive 
Suite 300
Wadsworth, Ohio 44281
BarbaraR@otrp.org
330.334.6877

PCTrans
Transit Dispatch and Scheduling Solutions 
www.pctrans.com
Traci Tribley
2699 Salisbury Lane
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103
tracit@pctrans.com
734.222.1881

Q’Straint/Sure-Lok
Transit Occupant Restraint Systems 
www.sure-lok.com
Mike Laidlaw
4031 NE 12 Terrace
Oakland Park, Florida 33334
events@sure-lok.com
954.986.6665 x 209 
800.987.9987

Richard L. Bowen and Associates
Engineer & Architect Professionals
www.rlba.com
Ken  Emling
2019 Center Street # 500
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
kemling@rlba.com
216.491.9300
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Rosco, Inc
Commercial Vehicle Mirrors 
www.roscomirrors.com
Amy Ahn-You
90-21 144th Place
Jamaica, New York 11435
AmyA@roscovision.com
718.526.2601

Seifert Graphics
Commercial Graphics Design and Production 
www.seiferttransitgraphics.com
Aaron Constantini
6133 Judd Road
Oriskany, New York 13424
aaron.constantini@seifertgraphics.com
315.520.4308

Shepard Bros, Inc
Transit Cleaning & Sanitation Solutions 
www.shepardbrosinc.com
Jim  Adams
942 Surrey Way
Cincinnati, Ohio 45245
jadams@shepardbrosinc.com
513.752.1311

TSI Video
Transit Surveillance Software 
www.tsivideo.com
Matt White
525 West New Castle Street # 1
Zelienople, PA 16063
matt.white@tsivideo.com
724.473.0336

United States Seating Company
Transit Seating Design & Manufacturing
www.freedmanseating.com
Sonny  Gordon
101 Gordon Drive
Exton, Pennsylvania 19341
sgordon@usscgroup.com
610.804.1401
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Andrew D. Bowers & Associates
Government Relations
www.andybowerslaw.com
Andy Bowers
612 Park Street, Suite 300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
abowers@andybowerslaw.com
614.299.3000

Associated Insurance Agencies, Inc.
Insurance Agency
www.associated-ins.com
Bill Bishop
63 Commerce Park Drive
Westerville, Ohio 43082
bbishop@associated-ins.com
614.882.9440

Bella and Bloom
Website Design & Branding
www.bellaandbloom.com
Shellie West-Postal
shellie@bellaandbloom.com
800.775.1541

CHW Advisors
Government Relations & Political Affairs
https://chwadvisors.com
Matt Carle
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1120
Columbus, Ohio 43215
matt@chwadvisors.com
614.306.5353

Donald Wells, CPA
Certified Public Accountant Agency
www.wellscpaoh.wordpress.com
Donald Wells
6500 Busch Boulevard, Suite 120
Columbus, Ohio 43229
donald@wellscpaoh.com
614.396.8974

OPTA Professional Service Partners
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Image Works, LLC
Graphic Design & Marketing Strategist
Michelle Jones
5308 St. Andrews Drive
Westerville, Ohio 43082
michelle.jones@mac.com
614.975.5470

Isaac Wiles
Law Firm
https://www.isaacwiles.com
Matt Aumann
2 Miranova Place, Suite 700
Columbus, Ohio 43215
maumann@isaacwiles.com
614.340.7445

LONG Business Services & Advisors, LLC
Certified Public Accountant Agency
www.long-bsa.com
Leon Long
6500 Busch Boulevard, Suite 120
Columbus, Ohio 43229
leon@long-bsa.com
614.288.0945

VanArsdale Event Management & Production
Event Management & Administration Services
Phyllis VanArsdale
1350 West Fifth Avenue, Suite 326
Columbus, Ohio 43212
phyllis@pkvanarsdale.com
614.595.6919
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